CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 13405

A BYLAW to amend fees payable under the Tree Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY TREE BYLAW 1996, AMENDMENT

BYLAW NO. 2, 2014.

2. Schedule "A" of Burnaby Tree Bylaw is repealed and the following substituted
therefore:
SCHEDULE “A” Tree Cutting Maximum
SCHEDULE OF TREE PERMIT FEES Fee Fee
(based on
protected trees
removed)
1. Tree Permit Fees
A. No Development Application:
(i) residential lot $72.00 per tree $513.00
(ii) site other than residential lot $72.00 per tree $513.00
B. Development Application Pending:
(i) residential lot $154.00 per tree $1,025.00
(ii) site other than residential lot:
(@)  site area up to 1,000 m* (10,764 sq.ft.) $615.00 base fee | $1,025.00
plus $154.00 per

tree




©

O

-
SCHEDULE “A” Tree Cutting Maximum
SCHEDULE OF TREE PERMIT FEES Fee Fee
(based on
protected trees
removed)
(b)  site arca greater than 1,000 m* (10,764 $1,230.00 base fee | $5,125.00
sq.ft.) or equal to 5,000 m* (53,820 sq.ft.) | plus $154.00 per
tree
(c) site area greater than 5,000 m” (53,820 $1,845.00 base fee | $5,125.00
sq.fi.) or equal to 10,000 m” (107,640 plus $154.00 per
sq.ft.) tree
(d) site area greater than 10,000 m* (107,640 | $2,460.00 base fee | $10,250.00
sq.ft.) or equal to 20,000 m® (215,280 plus $154.00 per
sq.ft.) tree
(e) site area greater than 20,000 m* (215,280 | $3,075.00 base fee | $10,250.00
sq.ft.) plus $154.00 per
tree
2. Payment to Civic Tree Reserve Fund (s. 13(5)) $513.00 per tree
3. Minimum Security for Tree Replacement (s. $820.00
(a)(i))
4. Copies of Departmental Records or Drawings: $15.00 file research fee
Fees subject to all applicable taxes Electronic copies:
$2.00 per image
Paper copies:

$3.25 per page for copies 8.5x11

inches

$7.80 per page for copies 11x17

inches or larger

3, This Bylaw shall come into force on the first day of February, 2015.




.3 -

Read a first time this 24" day of November 2014

Read a second time this 24" day of November 2014
Read a third time this 24" day of November 2014
Reconsidered and adopted this 8" day of December 2014



